
RDU:
Component:

Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Alaska Pioneer Homes Payment Assistance (3327) Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K015

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
33,964.3 33,964.3

0.0
33,964.3

0.0
33,964.3

33,964.3
0.0

33,964.3

33,056.8

33,056.8
0.0

33,964.3
0.0

33,964.3
0.0

33,964.3

33,964.3

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 33,964.3 33,964.3 33,964.3 33,964.3 33,964.333,056.8 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
33,056.8 33,964.3 33,964.3 33,964.3 33,964.3 33,964.3 0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Alaska Pioneer Homes Management (3324) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K016

421.3
45.4

1,398.1

421.3

1,476.6
45.4

0.0
11.6

0.0
11.6

218.4
45.4

1,585.0

0.0
23.1

1,475.8

0.0
10.5

50.1
153.6

1,565.2
44.6

23.1
220.8

0.0

220.8
44.6

1,583.4

23.1
0.0

-108.4
0.0

202.9
-11.5

0.0

-6.8%
0.0%

92.9%
-49.8%

0.0%

Funding Sources:
1,876.4 1,954.9

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,871.9
0.0
0.0

1,690.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,853.7
0.0
0.0

1,871.9

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
4.4%83.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 1,853.7 1,871.9 1,871.9 1,876.4 1,954.91,690.0 4.4%83.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

11
0
0

11
0
0

11
0
0

10
0
1

9
0
0

9
0
0

-1
0

-1

-10.0%
0.0%

-100.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
1,690.0 1,853.7 1,871.9 1,871.9 1,876.4 1,954.9 83.0 4.4%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Pioneer Homes (3323) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K017

14,375.3
55.3

46,784.7

15,189.5

50,184.2
55.3

36.1
2,838.7

36.1
2,838.7

23,722.3
55.3

49,003.9

95.6
3,406.0

45,902.8

54.1
4,315.5

55.3
20,650.4

48,898.1
30.6

3,406.0
23,747.0

95.6

23,747.0
30.6

49,003.9

3,406.0
95.6

1,180.3
0.0

-8,532.8
-567.3

-59.5

2.4%
0.0%

-36.0%
-16.7%
-62.2%

Funding Sources:
64,109.6 68,323.3

0.0
19.5

0.0
19.5

76,302.6
0.0

19.5

70,995.2

17.1
0.0

19.5
0.0

76,196.8
0.0

19.5

76,302.6

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0

-10.5%-7,979.3Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 2,739.2 2,742.9 2,742.9 2,638.7 2,808.21,981.0 2.4%65.3
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 2,859.9 2,866.2 2,866.2 2,734.5 2,969.72,697.5 3.6%103.5
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF) 24,716.3 24,771.1 24,771.1 23,635.5 25,194.521,008.3 1.7%423.4
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 42,956.9 42,996.4 42,996.4 32,164.5 33,307.541,967.4 -22.5%-9,688.9
1108 Stat Desig (Other) 2,924.5 2,926.0 2,926.0 2,936.4 4,043.43,341.0 38.2%1,117.4

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

414
9

28

414
9

28

414
9

28

417
4

31

396
4

30

396
4

30

-21
0

-1

-5.0%
0.0%

-3.2%

25,194.5 423.4 1.7%21,008.3 24,771.1 23,635.524,771.124,716.3
2,697.5 2,859.9 2,866.2 2,866.2 2,734.5 2,969.7 103.5 3.6%

45,308.4 45,881.4 45,922.4 45,922.4 35,100.9 37,350.9 -8,571.5 -18.7%
1,981.0 2,739.2 2,742.9 2,742.9 2,638.7 2,808.2 65.3 2.4%
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RDU:
Component:

Alaska Pioneer Homes (503)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Facility Rent, Operations, and Maintenance (3545) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K018

9,362.3
0.0

2,955.1

9,362.3

2,955.1
0.0

59.5
578.8

59.5
578.8

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,955.1
0.0

9,362.3
578.8

59.5

100.0%
0.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Funding Sources:
12,955.7 12,955.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0

100.0%12,955.7Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 0.0 0.0 0.0 139.3 139.30.0 100.0%139.3
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 201.4 201.40.0 100.0%201.4
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,508.1 1,508.10.0 100.0%1,508.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 0.0 0.0 0.0 11,106.9 11,106.90.0 100.0%11,106.9

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

21
0
1

21
0
1

21
0
1

100.0%
0.0%

100.0%

1,508.1 1,508.1 100.0%0.0 0.0 1,508.10.00.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 201.4 201.4 201.4 100.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11,106.9 11,106.9 11,106.9 100.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 139.3 139.3 139.3 100.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Inpatient Mental Health (722)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Designated Evaluation and Treatment (3355) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K027

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
138.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
0.0 0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

12,080.9

11,942.9
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1003 GF/Match (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.04,500.0 0.0%0.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.04,500.0 0.0%0.0
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.03,080.9 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
7,580.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%

4,500.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Inpatient Mental Health (722)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Alaska Psychiatric Institute (3311) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K129

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

37,485.2

64.0
1,139.2

8.5
8,166.6

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
0.0 0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

52,780.4

5,916.9
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.06,493.0 0.0%0.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.018,684.5 0.0%0.0
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.017,729.7 0.0%0.0
1108 Stat Desig (Other) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.09,873.2 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

325
1
9

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
24,222.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%

28,557.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Alaska Psychiatric Institute (692)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Alaska Psychiatric Institute (311) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: H129

16,720.8
46.9

40,731.0

16,720.8

43,227.8
46.9

119.6
1,016.4

119.6
1,016.4

14,914.4
46.9

40,852.4

190.0
1,405.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

40,563.2
34.0

1,405.0
14,927.3

190.0

14,927.3
34.0

40,852.4

1,405.0
190.0

2,375.4
0.0

1,806.4
-388.6

-70.4

5.8%
0.0%

12.1%
-27.7%
-37.1%

Funding Sources:
63,904.7 66,401.5

0.0
5,270.0

0.0
5,270.0

62,678.7
0.0

5,270.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

5,270.0
0.0

62,389.5
0.0

5,270.0

62,678.7

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
5.9%3,722.8Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 4,294.6 4,321.3 4,321.3 8,459.0 8,805.70.0 103.8%4,484.4
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 24,958.6 25,035.9 25,035.9 23,669.5 25,113.00.0 0.3%77.1
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 21,109.8 21,218.0 21,218.0 20,111.3 20,111.30.0 -5.2%-1,106.7
1108 Stat Desig (Other) 12,026.5 12,103.5 12,103.5 11,664.9 12,371.50.0 2.2%268.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

325
1
9

325
1
9

322
1

11

300
1

11

300
1

11

-22
0
0

-6.8%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
0.0 25,404.4 25,539.3 25,539.3 28,570.3 28,917.0 3,377.7 13.2%

0.0 36,985.1 37,139.4 37,139.4 35,334.4 37,484.5 345.1 0.9%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Alaska Psychiatric Institute (692)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Facility Rent, Operations, and Maintenance (3546) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K130

1,137.7
0.0

2,106.9

1,137.7

2,106.9
0.0

70.4
388.6

70.4
388.6

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,106.9
0.0

1,137.7
388.6

70.4

100.0%
0.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Funding Sources:
3,703.6 3,703.6

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0

100.0%3,703.6Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 191.9 191.90.0 100.0%191.9
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,770.9 1,770.90.0 100.0%1,770.9
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,106.7 1,106.70.0 100.0%1,106.7
1108 Stat Desig (Other) 0.0 0.0 0.0 634.1 634.10.0 100.0%634.1

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

21
0
0

21
0
0

21
0
0

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,298.6 1,298.6 1,298.6 100.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,405.0 2,405.0 2,405.0 100.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Children's Services (486)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Tribal Child Welfare Compact (3391) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type:

5,000.0
0.0
0.0

5,000.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

5,000.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
4,481.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
5,000.0

0.0

5,000.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
5,000.0 5,000.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

5,000.0
0.0
0.0

4,481.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

5,000.0
0.0
0.0

5,000.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 5,000.0 5,000.0 5,000.0 5,000.0 5,000.04,481.7 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
4,481.7 5,000.0 5,000.0 5,000.0 5,000.0 5,000.0 0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Children's Services (486)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Children's Services Management (3321) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K032

2,372.8
118.0

8,303.1

2,372.8

8,641.8
118.0

0.0
84.0

0.0
84.0

3,505.5
118.0

8,549.9

0.0
84.0

6,730.0

0.0
150.7

51.6
2,756.7

8,292.3
140.0

84.0
3,891.9

0.0

3,891.9
140.0

8,321.5

84.0
0.0

91.9
0.0

-1,132.7
0.0
0.0

1.1%
0.0%

-32.3%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
10,877.9 11,216.6

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

12,507.4
0.0

250.0

9,922.3

233.3
0.0

250.0
0.0

12,658.2
0.0

250.0

12,687.4

-250.0 -100.0%
0.0%0.0

-10.3%-1,290.8Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 4,073.2 4,083.3 4,064.1 4,000.4 4,127.73,434.1 1.6%63.6
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 5,717.6 5,736.7 5,575.9 5,487.1 5,643.75,476.0 1.2%67.8
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 1,972.4 1,972.4 1,972.4 974.5 1,021.1593.6 -48.2%-951.3
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 340.5 340.5 340.5 346.4 354.6129.7 4.1%14.1
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 219.5 219.5 219.5 69.5 69.5133.3 -68.3%-150.0
1092 MHTAAR (Other) 335.0 335.0 335.0 0.0 0.0155.6 -100.0%-335.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

65
0
1

65
0
1

65
0
1

64
0
1

63
0
1

63
0
1

-1
0
0

-1.6%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
6,202.9 7,909.5 7,928.6 7,767.8 6,531.1 6,734.3 -1,033.5 -13.3%

285.3 675.5 675.5 675.5 346.4 354.6 -320.9 -47.5%
3,434.1 4,073.2 4,083.3 4,064.1 4,000.4 4,127.7 63.6 1.6%
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RDU:
Component:

Children's Services (486)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Children's Services Training (3322) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K033

1,308.7
162.0

0.0

1,308.7

0.0
162.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,312.7
162.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
3.6

144.1
1,707.5

0.0
114.0

0.0
1,506.7

0.0

1,506.7
114.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

-4.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%

-0.3%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
1,470.7 1,470.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,474.7
0.0
0.0

1,855.2

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,620.7
0.0
0.0

1,620.7

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
-0.3%-4.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 709.6 709.6 731.6 729.5 729.5650.0 -0.3%-2.1
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 300.2 300.2 326.2 324.3 324.3329.0 -0.6%-1.9
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 610.9 610.9 416.9 416.9 416.9876.2 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
1,205.2 911.1 911.1 743.1 741.2 741.2 -1.9 -0.3%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
650.0 709.6 709.6 731.6 729.5 729.5 -2.1 -0.3%
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RDU:
Component:

Children's Services (486)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Front Line Social Workers (3318) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K034

7,697.3
3,499.7

62,649.9

7,697.3

66,456.8
3,499.7

0.0
54.1

0.0
54.1

12,908.3
3,499.7

61,536.3

0.0
454.1

54,692.1

0.0
1,043.2

2,803.0
14,719.1

61,477.7
3,607.0

454.1
13,620.9

0.0

13,620.9
3,607.0

61,477.7

454.1
0.0

4,920.5
0.0

-5,211.0
-400.0

0.0

8.0%
0.0%

-40.4%
-88.1%

0.0%

Funding Sources:
73,901.0 77,707.9

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

78,398.4
0.0
0.0

73,257.4

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

79,159.7
0.0
0.0

79,159.7

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
-0.9%-690.5Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 31,214.9 31,214.9 31,179.6 29,398.4 30,881.627,522.8 -1.0%-298.0
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 45,998.6 45,998.6 45,272.6 42,555.2 44,872.745,452.0 -0.9%-399.9
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 1,688.4 1,688.4 1,688.4 1,688.8 1,693.2253.0 0.3%4.8
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 32.2 32.2 32.2 32.4 34.229.6 6.2%2.0
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 148.5 148.5 148.5 148.5 148.50.0 0.0%0.0
1108 Stat Desig (Other) 77.1 77.1 77.1 77.7 77.70.0 0.8%0.6

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

545
0
6

545
0
6

545
0
6

545
0
2

545
0
2

545
0
2

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
45,705.0 47,835.5 47,835.5 47,109.5 44,392.5 46,714.4 -395.1 -0.8%

29.6 109.3 109.3 109.3 110.1 111.9 2.6 2.4%
27,522.8 31,214.9 31,214.9 31,179.6 29,398.4 30,881.6 -298.0 -1.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Children's Services (486)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Family Preservation (3312) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K035

6,034.3
68.0

0.0

6,034.3

0.0
68.0

0.0
13.0

0.0
13.0

6,034.3
68.0

0.0

0.0
13.0

0.0

0.0
2.1

41.4
5,373.6

0.0
61.8

13.0
6,040.5

0.0

6,040.5
61.8

0.0

13.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
17,358.1 17,358.1

0.0
11,242.8

0.0
11,242.8

17,358.1
0.0

11,242.8

14,205.7

8,788.6
0.0

11,242.8
0.0

17,358.1
0.0

11,242.8

17,358.1

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 10,084.6 10,084.6 10,084.6 10,084.6 10,084.69,731.5 0.0%0.0
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 1,100.0 1,100.0 1,100.0 1,100.0 1,100.0534.2 0.0%0.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 1,451.6 1,451.6 1,451.6 1,451.6 1,451.6339.1 0.0%0.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 3,995.9 3,995.9 3,995.9 3,995.9 3,995.93,329.6 0.0%0.0
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 726.0 726.0 726.0 726.0 726.0271.3 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
1,144.6 3,277.6 3,277.6 3,277.6 3,277.6 3,277.6 0.0 0.0%

3,329.6 3,995.9 3,995.9 3,995.9 3,995.9 3,995.9 0.0 0.0%
9,731.5 10,084.6 10,084.6 10,084.6 10,084.6 10,084.6 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Children's Services (486)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Foster Care Base Rate (3315) Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K036

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
137.1

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
27,025.9 27,025.9

0.0
27,025.9

0.0
27,025.9

27,025.9
0.0

27,025.9

17,257.2

17,120.1
0.0

28,025.9
0.0

28,025.9
0.0

28,025.9

28,025.9

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 6,129.4 6,129.4 5,629.4 5,629.4 5,629.43,888.3 0.0%0.0
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 6,230.6 6,230.6 5,730.6 5,730.6 5,730.63,390.7 0.0%0.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 10,065.9 10,065.9 10,065.9 10,065.9 10,065.97,066.2 0.0%0.0
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF) 5,600.0 5,600.0 5,600.0 5,600.0 5,600.02,912.0 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

5,600.0 0.0 0.0%2,912.0 5,600.0 5,600.05,600.05,600.0
10,456.9 16,296.5 16,296.5 15,796.5 15,796.5 15,796.5 0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
3,888.3 6,129.4 6,129.4 5,629.4 5,629.4 5,629.4 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Children's Services (486)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Foster Care Augmented Rate (3316) Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K037

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
4,823.9 4,823.9

0.0
4,823.9

0.0
4,823.9

4,823.9
0.0

4,823.9

4,822.6

4,822.6
0.0

4,102.6
0.0

4,102.6
0.0

4,102.6

4,102.6

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 850.0 850.0 882.5 882.5 882.5857.7 0.0%0.0
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 752.6 752.6 1,441.4 1,441.4 1,441.43,964.9 0.0%0.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 2,000.0 2,000.0 2,000.0 2,000.0 2,000.00.0 0.0%0.0
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 500.0 500.0 500.0 500.0 500.00.0 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
3,964.9 3,252.6 3,252.6 3,941.4 3,941.4 3,941.4 0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
857.7 850.0 850.0 882.5 882.5 882.5 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Children's Services (486)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Foster Care Special Need (3317) Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K038

137.5
0.0
0.0

137.5

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

137.5
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.5

8.9
22.8

0.0
0.0

0.0
137.5

0.0

137.5
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
11,107.6 11,107.6

0.0
10,970.1

0.0
10,970.1

13,230.2
0.0

13,092.7

9,309.2

9,277.0
0.0

13,092.7
0.0

13,230.2
0.0

13,092.7

13,230.2

-2,122.6 -16.2%
0.0%0.0

-16.0%-2,122.6Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 632.1 632.1 632.1 632.1 632.1273.0 0.0%0.0
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 1,243.6 1,243.6 1,243.6 1,243.6 1,243.6270.1 0.0%0.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 6,772.4 6,772.4 6,772.4 6,772.4 6,772.47,983.2 0.0%0.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 3,799.2 3,799.2 3,799.2 1,676.6 1,676.60.0 -55.9%-2,122.6
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 782.9 782.9 782.9 782.9 782.9782.9 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
9,036.2 8,798.9 8,798.9 8,798.9 8,798.9 8,798.9 0.0 0.0%

0.0 3,799.2 3,799.2 3,799.2 1,676.6 1,676.6 -2,122.6 -55.9%
273.0 632.1 632.1 632.1 632.1 632.1 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Children's Services (486)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Subsidized Adoptions & Guardianship (3313) Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K039

105.5
0.0
0.0

105.5

0.0
0.0

0.0
10.0

0.0
10.0

105.5
0.0
0.0

0.0
10.0

0.0

0.0
1.7

0.0
668.0

0.0
0.0

10.0
105.5

0.0

105.5
0.0
0.0

10.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
45,606.5 45,606.5

0.0
45,491.0

0.0
45,491.0

45,606.5
0.0

45,491.0

44,887.6

44,217.9
0.0

44,125.0
0.0

44,240.5
0.0

44,125.0

44,240.5

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 23,264.3 23,264.3 23,764.3 23,764.3 23,764.322,427.8 0.0%0.0
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 16,748.0 16,748.0 17,420.0 17,420.0 17,420.020,003.5 0.0%0.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 4,228.2 4,228.2 4,422.2 4,422.2 4,422.22,456.3 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
22,459.8 20,976.2 20,976.2 21,842.2 21,842.2 21,842.2 0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
22,427.8 23,264.3 23,264.3 23,764.3 23,764.3 23,764.3 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Children's Services (486)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Facility Rent, Operations, and Maintenance (3547) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K041

5,294.8
0.0
0.0

5,294.8

0.0
0.0

0.0
176.8

0.0
176.8

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

5,294.8
176.8

0.0

0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
100.0%

0.0%

Funding Sources:
5,471.6 5,471.6

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0

100.0%5,471.6Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,219.8 2,219.80.0 100.0%2,219.8
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,229.5 3,229.50.0 100.0%3,229.5
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.3 22.30.0 100.0%22.3

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,251.8 3,251.8 3,251.8 100.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,219.8 2,219.8 2,219.8 100.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Juvenile Justice (319)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

McLaughlin Youth Center (3307) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K047

1,306.5
5.1

16,854.4

1,306.5

17,908.0
5.1

0.0
987.5

0.0
987.5

1,963.0
5.1

17,619.5

0.0
1,187.6

17,002.7

0.0
1,080.7

3.1
2,029.6

17,619.5
6.1

1,186.6
1,963.0

0.0

1,963.0
6.1

17,619.5

1,186.6
0.0

288.5
0.0

-656.5
-200.1

0.0

1.6%
0.0%

-33.4%
-16.8%

0.0%

Funding Sources:
19,279.9 20,333.5

0.0
126.4

0.0
126.4

20,901.6
0.0

126.4

20,219.1

103.0
0.0

126.4
0.0

20,901.6
0.0

126.4

20,901.6

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
-2.7%-568.1Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.02.8 0.0%0.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 19,388.4 19,388.4 19,388.4 17,994.9 19,000.118,815.6 -2.0%-388.3
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 568.3 568.3 568.3 326.0 326.0605.2 -42.6%-242.3
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 888.9 888.9 888.9 903.0 951.4759.6 7.0%62.5
1108 Stat Desig (Other) 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.0 36.035.9 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

147
0
3

147
0
3

147
0
3

146
0
3

138
0
3

138
0
3

-8
0
0

-5.5%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
19,575.2 20,277.3 20,277.3 20,277.3 18,897.9 19,951.5 -325.8 -1.6%

641.1 604.3 604.3 604.3 362.0 362.0 -242.3 -40.1%
2.8 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Juvenile Justice (319)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Mat-Su Youth Facility (3319) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K048

92.6
3.2

2,613.2

92.6

2,772.7
3.2

0.0
161.1

0.0
161.1

192.6
3.2

2,698.5

0.0
187.5

2,523.4

0.0
196.0

0.5
223.2

2,742.9
3.2

187.5
192.6

0.0

192.6
3.2

2,742.9

187.5
0.0

74.2
0.0

-100.0
-26.4

0.0

2.7%
0.0%

-51.9%
-14.1%

0.0%

Funding Sources:
2,885.5 3,045.0

0.0
15.4

0.0
15.4

3,097.2
0.0

15.4

2,953.3

10.2
0.0

15.4
0.0

3,141.6
0.0

15.4

3,141.6

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
-1.7%-52.2Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.00.5 0.0%0.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 3,061.6 3,061.6 3,017.2 2,833.8 2,993.32,887.9 -0.8%-23.9
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 70.0 70.0 70.0 41.7 41.764.9 -40.4%-28.3

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

20
0
2

20
0
2

20
0
2

20
0
2

19
0
2

19
0
2

-1
0
0

-5.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
2,887.9 3,061.6 3,061.6 3,017.2 2,833.8 2,993.3 -23.9 -0.8%

64.9 70.0 70.0 70.0 41.7 41.7 -28.3 -40.4%
0.5 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Juvenile Justice (319)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Kenai Peninsula Youth Facility (3320) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K049

120.0
10.0

2,122.3

120.0

2,250.9
10.0

0.0
76.0

0.0
76.0

198.1
10.0

2,241.1

0.0
112.3

2,011.9

0.0
82.9

8.5
231.7

2,267.9
10.0

112.3
198.1

0.0

198.1
10.0

2,267.9

112.3
0.0

9.8
0.0

-78.1
-36.3

0.0

0.4%
0.0%

-39.4%
-32.3%

0.0%

Funding Sources:
2,336.8 2,465.4

0.0
8.5

0.0
8.5

2,570.0
0.0
8.5

2,341.4

6.4
0.0

8.5
0.0

2,596.8
0.0
8.5

2,596.8

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
-4.1%-104.6Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.00.4 0.0%0.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 2,556.8 2,556.8 2,530.0 2,314.8 2,443.42,315.0 -3.4%-86.6
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 30.0 30.0 30.0 12.0 12.026.0 -60.0%-18.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

17
1
2

17
1
2

17
1
2

17
1
2

16
1
2

16
1
2

-1
0
0

-5.9%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
2,315.0 2,556.8 2,556.8 2,530.0 2,314.8 2,443.4 -86.6 -3.4%

26.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 12.0 12.0 -18.0 -60.0%
0.4 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Juvenile Justice (319)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Fairbanks Youth Facility (3308) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K050

254.2
21.3

4,123.9

254.2

4,389.1
21.3

0.0
387.2

0.0
387.2

584.1
21.3

4,327.4

0.0
468.8

3,577.8

0.0
474.6

5.8
590.0

4,327.4
30.6

468.8
574.8

0.0

574.8
30.6

4,327.4

468.8
0.0

61.7
0.0

-329.9
-81.6

0.0

1.4%
0.0%

-56.5%
-17.4%

0.0%

Funding Sources:
4,808.9 5,074.1

0.0
22.3

0.0
22.3

5,423.9
0.0

22.3

4,666.8

18.6
0.0

22.3
0.0

5,423.9
0.0

22.3

5,423.9

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
-6.4%-349.8Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.00.9 0.0%0.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 5,211.9 5,211.9 5,211.9 4,659.4 4,915.44,480.1 -5.7%-296.5
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 74.8 74.8 74.8 11.1 11.164.6 -85.2%-63.7
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 127.2 127.2 127.2 128.4 137.6121.2 8.2%10.4

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

39
0
2

39
0
2

39
0
2

39
0
2

37
0
2

37
0
2

-2
0
0

-5.1%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
4,601.3 5,339.1 5,339.1 5,339.1 4,787.8 5,053.0 -286.1 -5.4%

64.6 74.8 74.8 74.8 11.1 11.1 -63.7 -85.2%
0.9 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Juvenile Justice (319)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Bethel Youth Facility (3310) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K051

213.8
12.6

5,870.6

213.8

6,181.0
12.6

0.0
102.6

0.0
102.6

537.6
12.6

5,916.9

0.0
193.0

5,655.9

0.0
249.8

6.2
605.6

5,916.9
12.6

193.0
537.6

0.0

537.6
12.6

5,916.9

193.0
0.0

264.1
0.0

-323.8
-90.4

0.0

4.5%
0.0%

-60.2%
-46.8%

0.0%

Funding Sources:
6,222.3 6,532.7

0.0
22.7

0.0
22.7

6,682.8
0.0

22.7

6,539.5

22.0
0.0

22.7
0.0

6,682.8
0.0

22.7

6,682.8

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
-2.2%-150.1Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.00.6 0.0%0.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 6,477.2 6,477.2 6,477.2 6,015.3 6,317.26,338.8 -2.5%-160.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.011.9 0.0%0.0
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 195.6 195.6 195.6 197.0 205.5188.2 5.1%9.9

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

33
0
3

33
0
3

33
0
3

33
0
3

32
0
3

32
0
3

-1
0
0

-3.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
6,527.0 6,672.8 6,672.8 6,672.8 6,212.3 6,522.7 -150.1 -2.2%

11.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
0.6 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Juvenile Justice (319)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Johnson Youth Center (3309) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K053

446.7
22.5

4,324.3

446.7

4,605.9
22.5

0.0
233.6

0.0
233.6

606.7
22.5

4,391.5

0.0
322.6

3,282.6

0.0
121.0

52.3
572.0

4,065.8
31.0

748.3
598.2

0.0

598.2
31.0

4,065.8

748.3
0.0

214.4
0.0

-160.0
-89.0

0.0

4.9%
0.0%

-26.4%
-27.6%

0.0%

Funding Sources:
5,057.1 5,338.7

0.0
30.0

0.0
30.0

5,373.3
0.0

30.0

4,038.6

10.7
0.0

30.0
0.0

5,473.3
0.0

30.0

5,473.3

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
-0.6%-34.6Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.00.6 0.0%0.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 5,317.0 5,317.0 5,217.0 4,900.1 5,174.23,955.7 -0.8%-42.8
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 146.3 146.3 146.3 147.0 154.582.3 5.6%8.2

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

38
0
3

38
0
3

38
0
3

38
0
3

37
0
3

37
0
3

-1
0
0

-2.6%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
3,955.7 5,317.0 5,317.0 5,217.0 4,900.1 5,174.2 -42.8 -0.8%

82.3 146.3 146.3 146.3 147.0 154.5 8.2 5.6%
0.6 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Juvenile Justice (319)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Probation Services (3314) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K055

1,671.2
613.1

16,822.9

1,671.2

17,650.2
613.1

0.0
333.5

0.0
333.5

1,976.2
613.1

16,637.8

0.0
343.5

15,904.3

0.0
337.8

251.9
2,263.9

16,621.6
405.2

343.5
1,993.8

0.0

1,993.8
405.2

16,637.8

343.5
0.0

1,012.4
0.0

-305.0
-10.0

0.0

6.1%
0.0%

-15.4%
-2.9%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
19,590.7 20,418.0

0.0
150.0

0.0
150.0

19,720.6
0.0

150.0

18,916.3

158.4
0.0

150.0
0.0

19,514.1
0.0

150.0

19,530.3

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
3.5%697.4Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 346.5 346.5 383.2 378.2 390.3183.0 1.9%7.1
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 18,615.6 18,631.8 18,785.4 18,752.2 19,557.718,437.1 4.1%772.3
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 155.4 155.4 155.4 155.4 155.420.0 0.0%0.0
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 296.6 296.6 296.6 304.9 314.6276.2 6.1%18.0
1092 MHTAAR (Other) 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.00.0 -100.0%-100.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

130
0
2

130
0
2

130
0
2

129
0
2

128
0
2

128
0
2

-1
0
0

-0.8%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
18,713.3 18,912.2 18,928.4 19,082.0 19,057.1 19,872.3 790.3 4.1%

20.0 255.4 255.4 255.4 155.4 155.4 -100.0 -39.2%
183.0 346.5 346.5 383.2 378.2 390.3 7.1 1.9%
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RDU:
Component:

Juvenile Justice (319)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Delinquency Prevention (3306) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K056

363.2
166.2

0.0

363.2

0.0
166.2

0.0
84.9

0.0
84.9

363.2
166.2

0.0

0.0
84.9

0.0

0.0
88.4

141.4
174.0

0.0
267.3

84.9
363.2

0.0

363.2
267.3

0.0

84.9
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
1,265.0 1,265.0

0.0
650.7

0.0
650.7

1,265.0
0.0

650.7

716.8

313.0
0.0

586.3
0.0

1,301.7
0.0

586.3

1,301.7

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 1,155.0 1,155.0 1,118.3 1,118.3 1,118.3605.9 0.0%0.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 140.0 140.0 140.0 140.0 140.0110.9 0.0%0.0
1108 Stat Desig (Other) 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.70.0 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%

110.9 146.7 146.7 146.7 146.7 146.7 0.0 0.0%
605.9 1,155.0 1,155.0 1,118.3 1,118.3 1,118.3 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Juvenile Justice (319)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Youth Courts (3325) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: H057

3.8
41.8
29.1

3.8

30.9
41.8

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

3.5
40.5
28.8

0.0
0.0

14.4

0.0
0.0

10.3
1.7

28.8
22.9

0.0
3.5

0.0

3.5
22.9
28.8

0.0
0.0

2.1
1.3
0.3
0.0
0.0

7.3%
3.2%
8.6%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
492.9 494.7

0.0
418.2

0.0
418.2

467.3
0.0

394.5

416.5

390.1
0.0

394.5
0.0

449.7
0.0

394.5

449.7

23.7 6.0%
0.0%0.0
5.9%27.4Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 449.7 449.7 467.3 492.9 494.7416.5 5.9%27.4

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
416.5 449.7 449.7 467.3 492.9 494.7 27.4 5.9%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Juvenile Justice (319)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Juvenile Justice Health Care (3326) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K080

875.6
0.0
0.0

875.6

0.0
0.0

0.0
50.0

0.0
50.0

775.6
0.0
0.0

0.0
50.0

0.0

0.0
55.9

0.0
620.0

0.0
0.0

50.0
775.6

0.0

775.6
0.0
0.0

50.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

100.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%

12.9%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
1,588.6 1,588.6

0.0
663.0

0.0
663.0

1,488.6
0.0

663.0

1,396.2

720.3
0.0

663.0
0.0

1,488.6
0.0

663.0

1,488.6

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
6.7%100.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 1,488.6 1,488.6 1,488.6 1,488.6 1,488.61,396.2 0.0%0.0
1092 MHTAAR (Other) 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.00.0 100.0%100.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
1,396.2 1,488.6 1,488.6 1,488.6 1,488.6 1,488.6 0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Juvenile Justice (319)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Facility Rent, Operations, and Maintenance (3548) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K081

2,038.3
0.0

1,852.1

2,038.3

1,852.1
0.0

0.0
533.8

0.0
533.8

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,852.1
0.0

2,038.3
533.8

0.0

100.0%
0.0%

100.0%
100.0%

0.0%

Funding Sources:
4,424.2 4,424.2

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0

100.0%4,424.2Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 10.00.0 100.0%10.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 4,061.0 4,061.00.0 100.0%4,061.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 0.0 0.0 0.0 353.2 353.20.0 100.0%353.2

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

14
0
0

14
0
0

14
0
0

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4,061.0 4,061.0 4,061.0 100.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 353.2 353.2 353.2 100.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 100.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Departmental Support Services (715)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Coordinated Health and Complex Care (3440) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type:

1,333.9
25.1

891.8

1,333.9

910.6
25.1

0.0
33.4

0.0
33.4

1,386.4
25.1

1,001.4

0.0
33.4

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

968.8
17.0

10.0
667.0

0.0

667.0
17.0

1,017.4

10.0
0.0

-90.8
0.0

-52.5
0.0
0.0

-9.1%
0.0%

-3.8%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
18,245.2 18,264.0

0.0
15,961.0

0.0
15,961.0

18,407.3
0.0

15,961.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

16,471.0
0.0

18,133.8
0.0

16,471.0

18,182.4

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
-0.8%-143.3Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 314.6 333.3 524.6 529.3 537.00.0 2.4%12.4
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 4,912.9 4,925.4 4,925.4 4,885.4 4,885.40.0 -0.8%-40.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 750.0 750.0 750.0 750.0 750.00.0 0.0%0.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 4,851.4 4,868.8 4,358.8 4,358.8 4,358.80.0 0.0%0.0
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 7,304.9 7,304.9 7,304.9 7,312.3 7,323.40.0 0.3%18.5
1092 MHTAAR (Other) 0.0 0.0 543.6 409.4 409.40.0 -24.7%-134.2

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

6
0
1

6
0
1

6
0
1

6
0
1

6
0
1

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
0.0 12,967.8 12,980.3 12,980.3 12,947.7 12,958.8 -21.5 -0.2%

0.0 4,851.4 4,868.8 4,902.4 4,768.2 4,768.2 -134.2 -2.7%
0.0 314.6 333.3 524.6 529.3 537.0 12.4 2.4%
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RDU:
Component:

Departmental Support Services (715)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Information Technology Services (3328) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K097

792.4
78.3

6,195.5

792.4

6,436.8
78.3

0.0
66.9

0.0
66.9

878.1
78.3

5,418.8

0.0
66.9

4,565.6

0.0
221.8

42.6
880.4

5,068.2
26.9

66.9
929.5

0.0

929.5
26.9

5,068.2

66.9
0.0

1,018.0
0.0

-85.7
0.0
0.0

18.8%
0.0%

-9.8%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
7,133.1 7,374.4

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

6,442.1
0.0
0.0

5,710.4

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

6,091.5
0.0
0.0

6,091.5

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0

14.5%932.3Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 367.3 367.3 367.3 327.3 327.3207.2 -10.9%-40.0
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 656.0 656.0 656.0 496.0 496.0915.2 -24.4%-160.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 5,068.2 5,068.2 5,418.8 6,309.8 6,551.14,588.0 20.9%1,132.3

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

31
0
3

31
0
3

31
0
3

36
0
5

36
0
5

36
0
5

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
915.2 656.0 656.0 656.0 496.0 496.0 -160.0 -24.4%

4,588.0 5,068.2 5,068.2 5,418.8 6,309.8 6,551.1 1,132.3 20.9%
207.2 367.3 367.3 367.3 327.3 327.3 -40.0 -10.9%
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RDU:
Component:

Departmental Support Services (715)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Public Affairs (3329) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K091

459.6
2.0

727.6

459.6

772.3
2.0

0.0
14.8

0.0
14.8

170.1
2.0

710.0

0.0
14.8

400.0

0.0
7.5

0.0
24.7

385.6
2.0

5.3
179.6

0.0

179.6
2.0

385.6

5.3
0.0

62.3
0.0

289.5
0.0
0.0

8.8%
0.0%

170.2%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
1,204.0 1,248.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

896.9
0.0
0.0

432.2

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

572.5
0.0
0.0

572.5

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0

39.2%351.8Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 18.7 18.7 18.7 8.5 8.59.0 -54.5%-10.2
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 158.8 158.8 158.8 136.0 136.023.3 -14.4%-22.8
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 395.0 395.0 719.4 1,059.5 1,104.2399.9 53.5%384.8

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

3
0
0

3
0
0

3
0
0

6
0
0

6
0
0

6
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
23.3 158.8 158.8 158.8 136.0 136.0 -22.8 -14.4%

399.9 395.0 395.0 719.4 1,059.5 1,104.2 384.8 53.5%
9.0 18.7 18.7 18.7 8.5 8.5 -10.2 -54.5%
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RDU:
Component:

Departmental Support Services (715)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Facilities Management (3331) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K096

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

230.8
11.0

602.8

0.0
30.0

418.1

0.0
5.4

4.3
57.3

445.6
11.0

30.0
221.9

0.0

221.9
11.0

445.6

30.0
0.0

-602.8
-11.0

-230.8
-30.0

0.0

-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%

0.0%

Funding Sources:
0.0 0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

874.6
0.0
0.0

485.1

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

708.5
0.0
0.0

708.5

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0

-100.0%-874.6Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 32.1 32.1 138.7 0.0 0.00.0 -100.0%-138.7
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other) 676.4 676.4 735.9 0.0 0.0485.1 -100.0%-735.9

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

3
0
0

3
0
0

3
0
0

4
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-4
0
0

-100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%

485.1 708.5 708.5 874.6 0.0 0.0 -874.6 -100.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Departmental Support Services (715)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

State Facilities Maintenance and Operations (3452) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K195

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,330.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
1,330.0

0.0

1,330.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

-1,330.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%

-100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
0.0 0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,330.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,330.0
0.0
0.0

1,330.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0

-100.0%-1,330.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 93.1 93.1 93.1 0.0 0.00.0 -100.0%-93.1
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 1,236.9 1,236.9 1,236.9 0.0 0.00.0 -100.0%-1,236.9

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
0.0 1,236.9 1,236.9 1,236.9 0.0 0.0 -1,236.9 -100.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
0.0 93.1 93.1 93.1 0.0 0.0 -93.1 -100.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Departmental Support Services (715)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Commissioner's Office (3304) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K093

301.8
127.9

2,062.4

301.8

2,076.9
127.9

0.0
45.0

0.0
45.0

272.6
127.9

1,980.4

0.0
45.0

2,252.0

0.0
73.2

78.2
1,010.3

1,775.8
75.0

22.0
881.6

0.0

881.6
75.0

1,894.5

22.0
0.0

96.5
0.0

29.2
0.0
0.0

4.9%
0.0%

10.7%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
2,537.1 2,551.6

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,425.9
0.0
0.0

3,413.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,754.4
0.0
0.0

2,873.1

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
5.2%125.7Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 711.7 732.7 806.1 811.1 815.5860.8 1.2%9.4
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 1,245.5 1,326.3 1,349.3 1,358.2 1,366.51,529.8 1.3%17.2
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 253.6 270.5 270.5 280.8 282.6280.5 4.5%12.1
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0205.0 0.0%0.0
1092 MHTAAR (Other) 543.6 543.6 0.0 87.0 87.0537.6 100.0%87.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

16
0
2

10
0
1

10
0
1

10
0
1

10
0
1

10
0
1

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
1,734.8 1,245.5 1,326.3 1,349.3 1,358.2 1,366.5 17.2 1.3%

818.1 797.2 814.1 270.5 367.8 369.6 99.1 36.6%
860.8 711.7 732.7 806.1 811.1 815.5 9.4 1.2%
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RDU:
Component:

Departmental Support Services (715)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Administrative Services (3305) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K095

4,506.0
19.0

4,830.5

4,506.0

4,968.4
19.0

0.0
323.0

0.0
323.0

4,443.4
19.0

3,421.8

0.0
323.0

3,156.4

74.2
416.3

13.3
1,048.7

3,897.5
22.5

32.6
4,753.3

0.0

4,753.3
22.5

4,017.6

32.6
0.0

1,546.6
0.0

62.6
0.0
0.0

45.2%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
9,678.5 9,816.4

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

8,207.2
0.0
0.0

4,708.9

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

8,705.9
0.0
0.0

8,826.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0

19.6%1,609.2Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 2,943.7 2,946.9 2,682.2 2,811.4 2,838.31,168.7 5.8%156.1
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 3,771.6 3,779.2 3,756.2 4,068.0 4,130.72,641.9 10.0%374.5
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 0.0 103.5 103.5 202.8 202.80.0 95.9%99.3
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 1,931.1 1,936.9 1,665.3 2,596.3 2,644.6898.3 58.8%979.3
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other) 59.5 59.5 0.0 0.0 0.00.0 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

29
0
0

29
0
0

29
0
0

28
0
0

32
0
0

32
0
0

4
0
0

14.3%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
2,641.9 3,771.6 3,882.7 3,859.7 4,270.8 4,333.5 473.8 12.3%

898.3 1,990.6 1,996.4 1,665.3 2,596.3 2,644.6 979.3 58.8%
1,168.7 2,943.7 2,946.9 2,682.2 2,811.4 2,838.3 156.1 5.8%
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RDU:
Component:

Departmental Support Services (715)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

State Facilities Rent (3330) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K100

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
1,248.8

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
0.0 0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

1,248.8

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.063.4 0.0%0.0
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.01,185.4 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
1,185.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
63.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Departmental Support Services (715)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Facility Rent, Operations, and Maintenance (3477) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: K101

2,162.0
11.0

639.4

2,162.0

659.2
11.0

0.0
30.0

0.0
30.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

659.2
11.0

2,162.0
30.0

0.0

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%

Funding Sources:
2,842.4 2,862.2

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0

100.0%2,862.2Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 0.0 0.0 0.0 211.3 211.30.0 100.0%211.3
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,579.7 1,579.70.0 100.0%1,579.7
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 0.0 0.0 0.0 297.6 297.60.0 100.0%297.6
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other) 0.0 0.0 0.0 753.8 773.60.0 100.0%773.6

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

4
0
0

4
0
0

4
0
0

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,579.7 1,579.7 1,579.7 100.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,051.4 1,071.2 1,071.2 100.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 211.3 211.3 211.3 100.0%
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RDU:
Component:

Agency Unallocated (725)

Department of Family and Community Services
Component Detail (1077)

Agency Unallocated (3376) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type:

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
0.0 0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00.0 0.0%0.0
1003 GF/Match (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00.0 0.0%0.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00.0 0.0%0.0
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00.0 0.0%0.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00.0 0.0%0.0
1037 GF/MH (UGF) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00.0 0.0%0.0
1108 Stat Desig (Other) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00.0 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)

Designated General (DGF)
Other

Federal
Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
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